
2006 Mount Helena Classic 
Age Divisions 
 

Female 0-14 
Aubrey Briscoe  00:57:22 
Carly Damuth  01:38:52 
Kayla Damuth  01:40:50 
Chelsea Skoog  01:40:50 
Rae Fitzpatrick  02:09:36 
Joni McMahon  02:09:36 
 
Female 15-18 
Lizi Wirak   01:02:45 
 
Female 19-29 
Lindee Strizich  00:59:36 
Jess Kane   01:01:55 
Laura Kohler   01:02:26 
Allison Gidley  01:04:37 
Catherine Redfern    01:06:20 
Elizabeth Linzmeyer 01:11:13 
Courtney Hecht  01:13:28 
Elise Klohe   01:24:45 
Shawna Morse  01:33:41 
 
Female 30-39 
Lisa Riedlinger  00:56:41 
Courtney Friesner  00:56:57 
Buffy Smith   00:58:46 
Alane Fitzpatrick  00:59:53 
Lori Michelotti  01:08:06 
Lori Heit   01:08:54 
Valerie Long   01:12:41 
Erin Dininny   01:17:54 
 
Female 40-49 
Dani Bourk   01:01:27 
Terrie Lee Simonich  01:04:10 
Val Smith   01:05:54 
Jacque Jakovac  01:05:55 
Jennifer Griggs  01:06:05 
Rachel Peura  01:21:20 
Leslie Sutphin  01:25:45 
Monique Damuth  01:40:50 
 
 



Female 50-59 
Cherie Wing   01:02:23 
Patty Davidson  01:03:35 
Annyta McNees  01:13:18 
Linda Johnson  01:35:59 
 
Female 60-69 
none 
 
Female 70+ 
Virginia Sutphin  01:31:05 
 
 
Male 0-14 
none 
 
Male 15-18 
none 
 
Male 19-29 
Michael St. Thomas  00:40:59 
Quint Gidley   00:41:15 
David Holien   00:45:47 
Asher Bray   00:48:39 
Matthew Elsaesser  00:49:52 
Tom Kujawa   00:54:09 
Travis Clark   01:00:55 
Dustin Dickerson  01:03:08 
Joshua Haines  01:03:59 
Mark Lancaster  01:06:18 
 
Male 30-39 
Brian Wiech   00:45:48 
Todd Younkin  00:47:22 
Volker Riedlinger  00:50:15 
Ethan Lerman  00:56:55 
Scott O’Connell  00:57:06 
Kevin Damuth  00:58:31 
Mark McCollum  01:04:02 
Erin Austin   01:09:55 
Joel Farrell   01:13:36 
 
 
 
 
 



Male 40-49 
Alan Wintersteen  00:48:45 
Mike Fanning  00:48:50 
Alan Peura   00:50:36 
Kurt Buchl   00:53:26 
Richard Knatterud  00:56:12 
Tom Christnacht  01:01:34 
Andrew Metroka  01:01:37 
Scott Blum   01:02:24 
John Noffsinger  01:03:50 
John Ligas   01:04:02 
Wes Kercher   01:18:32 
Don Clark   01:21:37 
 
Male 50-59 
Steve Garcia   00:50:24 
Terry Kennedy  00:51:50 
Tom Furlong   00:54:22 
Tim Cail   00:55:59 
John Salzsieder  01:00:05 
Mike Casey   01:00:50 
Bill Kearney   01:01:44 
Donald Cornish  01:02:18 
Ron Brock   01:04:41 
Greg Deppert  01:04:45 
Steve Rumley  01:04:59 
Brad Lancaster  01:06:18 
Leonard Baluski  01:09:21 
Gary Johnson  01:09:34 
Don Ottoson   01:14:02 
 
Male 60-69 
David Jordan   00:59:16 
Larry Bickell   01:01:36 
Bob Wade   01:03:00 
Verle Luthy   01:04:07 
James Seymour  01:11:05 
 

 
 
 
 
 



2006 Mount Helena Classic 
Overall Females 
 
Lisa Riedlinger  00:56:41  Open Female Winner 
Courtney Friesner  00:56:57 
Aubrey Briscoe  00:57:22 Age = 13, 3rd female overall! 
Buffy Smith   00:58:46 
Lindee Strizich  00:59:36 
Alane Fitzpatrick  00:59:53 
Dani Bourk   01:01:27  Masters Female Winner 
Jess Kane   01:01:55 
Cherie Wing   01:02:23 
Laura Kohler   01:02:26 
Lizi Wirak   01:02:45 
Patty Davidson  01:03:35 
Terrie Lee Simonich  01:04:10 
Allison Gidley  01:04:37 
Val Smith   01:05:54 
Jacque Jakovac  01:05:55 
Jennifer Griggs  01:06:05 
Catherine Redfern    01:06:20 
Lori Michelotti  01:08:06 
Lori Heit   01:08:54 
Elizabeth Linzmeyer 01:11:13 
Valerie Long   01:12:41 
Annyta McNees  01:13:18 
Courtney Hecht  01:13:28 
Erin Dininny   01:17:54 
Rachel Peura  01:21:20 
Elise Klohe   01:24:45 
Leslie Sutphin  01:25:45 
Virginia Sutphin  01:31:05 Age = 75 (least young) 
Shawna Morse  01:33:41 
Linda Johnson  01:35:59 
Carly Damuth  01:38:52 
Monique Damuth  01:40:50 
Kayla Damuth  01:40:50 Age = 9 (youngest) 
Chelsea Skoog  01:40:50 Age = 9 (youngest) 
Rae Fitzpatrick  02:09:36 
Joni McMahon  02:09:36 
 
 
 
 
 



2006 Mount Helena Classic 
Overall Males 
 
Michael St. Thomas 00:40:59  Open Male Winner 
Quint Gidley   00:41:15 
David Holien   00:45:47 
Brian Wiech   00:45:48 
Todd Younkin  00:47:22 
Asher Bray   00:48:39 
Alan Wintersteen  00:48:45  Masters Male Winner 
Mike Fanning  00:48:50 
Matthew Elsaesser  00:49:52 
Volker Riedlinger  00:50:15 
Steve Garcia   00:50:24 
Alan Peura   00:50:36 
Terry Kennedy  00:51:50 
Kurt Buchl   00:53:26 
Tom Kujawa   00:54:09 
Tom Furlong   00:54:22 
Tim Cail   00:55:59 
Richard Knatterud  00:56:12 
Ethan Lerman  00:56:55 
Scott O’Connell  00:57:06 
Kevin Damuth  00:58:31 
David Jordan   00:59:16 
John Salzsieder  01:00:05 
Mike Casey   01:00:50 
Travis Clark   01:00:55 
Tom Christnacht  01:01:34 
Larry Bickell   01:01:36 
Andrew Metroka  01:01:37 
Bill Kearney   01:01:44 
Donald Cornish  01:02:18 
Scott Blum   01:02:24 
Bob Wade   01:03:00 
Dustin Dickerson  01:03:08 
John Noffsinger  01:03:50 
Joshua Haines  01:03:59 
Mark McCollum  01:04:02 
John Ligas   01:04:02 
Verle Luthy   01:04:07 
Ron Brock   01:04:41 
Greg Deppert  01:04:45 
Steve Rumley  01:04:59 
Brad Lancaster  01:06:18 



Mark Lancaster  01:06:18 
Leonard Baluski  01:09:21 
Gary Johnson  01:09:34 
Erin Austin   01:09:55 
James Seymour  01:11:05 
Joel Farrell   01:13:36 
Don Ottoson   01:14:02 
Wes Kercher   01:18:32 
Don Clark   01:21:37 


